
Chevron 

P.O. Box fl50, kd landP&7f iF 

-30 0C1 3 - 9 110 

October 2, 1990 

Administrative Application f o r 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 

S e c t i o n ' " i ^ f e & i i s ^ R l i ^ NMPM 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
Lea County. New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept. 
O i l Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attention: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director 

Gentlemen: 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. re s p e c t f u l l y requests your approval of our 
administrative application f o r the subject Unorthodox Gas Well 
Location and Simultaneous Dedication, per our conversation of 
09/26/90 with Mr. Mike Stogner. 

We are currently planning t o d r i l l the ̂ gRjj^c£3?g3^T^g)£2C^| 
fN_o72')/ and complete t h i s well i n the Eumont Yates 7 Rivers Queen 
(Pro Gas) Pool. The wel l w i l l be located 1195' FEL and 1190' FSL 
of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico. The 
location w i l l be w i t h i n an ex i s t i n g 240-acre Eumont Gas Proration 
Unit currently dedicated t o Chevron's J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No. 
1 (Order NSP-397). We plan t o Simultaneously Dedicate t h i s 240-
acres to both of these wells. This location w i l l be unorthodox 
since i t i s less than 330' from the quarter/quarter section l i n e . 
The location i s chosen as a r e s u l t of pipelines and a natural 
lake i n the area, and i s the only acceptable location t o the 
landowner based on drainage patterns and ground cover. 

In order t o prevent waste, Chevron re s p e c t f u l l y requests your 
approval of t h i s administrative application under the provisions 
of Rule 104 (F) . Attached are a map showing o f f s e t operators and 



State of New Mexico -2- October 2, 1990 

a Form C-102. A copy of this letter and attachments are being 
furnished to the Offset Operators by Certified Mail, as notice of 
this application. 

JRCH:sg 
ENM00918.20 
Attachments 
Enclosures 

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs 

Yours very truly, 

A. W. Bohling 



CHEVRON USA, INC. 
J. R. H o l t (NCT-C) Lease 

A p p l i c a t i o n f o r an Unorthodox 
Gas Well l o c a t i o n 

and 
Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage, 

Eumont Yates 7 Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas) 
1195' FEL and 1190 1 FSL 
Section 5, T19S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
Entex B u i l d i n g 
1200 Milam St. 
Houston, Texas 77002 

P i t c o Energy 
P. O. Box 5317 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Lanexco, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 2730 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Texaco Producing Company 
P. O. Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Morexco, Inc. 
P. O. Box 481 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210 

T i e r r a E x p l o r a t i o n 
800 W. Wall, Ste. C 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Oxy USA, Inc. 
P. O. Box 50250 
Midland, Texas 79710 
A t t n : Richard E. Foppiano 

D. H. Wilson 
P. O. Box 755 
Hobbs, NM 88240 



CHEVRON USA, INC. 
J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Lease 

Application f o r an Unorthodox 
Gas Well location 

and 
Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage, 

Eumont Yates 7 Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas) 
1195' FEL and 11901 FSL 
Section 5, T19S, R37E 
Lea County. New Mexico 
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Submit to Appropriate 
Diana Office ' 
State L u u - 6 copie* 
Fee Lease — 3 copie* 

DISTOCTI 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt. NM 88240 

DTSTKICTII 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artetia, NM 88210 
DimicT m 
1000 Rio Brazo* Ri, Aztec NM S7410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Rertsed 1-1-89 

API NO. ( assigned by OCD oo New Wells) 

5. Indicate Type of Lease 

STATE Qy FEE L 

6. State Oil & Gat Lease No. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK K 
la. Typed Wort 

DRILL 0 RE-ENTER • 
b. Type of WeU: 

on. GAS _ 
WHX j _ J VELL [ X j OTHER 

DEEPEN Q 

SINGLE , , 
20NE I I 

PLUG BACK • 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE • 

"Z Name oi Operator 

Chevron U.S.A. I nc . 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

J . R . H o l t NCT-C 

8. WeU No. 

1 AAdreu of Operator 

P.O. Box 670, Hobbs, NM 88240 

9. Pool name or Wildcat 

Eumont-Y-SR 
A Well Location 

Unit Letter 9 9 0 Feet From The S o u t h 

Town shin 

13. Elevation* (Show wktthtr DF. RT, CR, tic.) 14. Kind & Statu* Plug. Bood 
blanke t 

15. Drilling Contractor 
unknown 

16. Approx. Date Wort will nut 
10-10-90 

17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

1 1 " 8 5 / 8 " 24# 1250 350 sx r.-irr . 
7 7 / 8 " 5 1 / 2 " 15.5/ / 3900 400 sx Circ. 

MUD PROGRAM: 
0-1250 FW SPUD MUD 9.0 PPG 
1250-3900 BW STARCH 10# 

BOP EQUIPMENT: 

3000 PSI WP-SEE ATTACHED CHEVRON CLASS I I I BOP DRAWING 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: v PROPOSAL ts TO DEEPEN C* PLUO B ACX. arvE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE A>TJ PROPOSED NTW PRDOOCTTVI 
ZONE. arVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM. IP ANY. 

I hereuy certify lbs Oe informjuoa mxm it Que ud camptae ta (ha ben of my toowtadte «nd belief. 

S**?> c f . teyro S t a f f D r l g . Engr. 
SIONATVRE . DATE . 8 - 2 0 - 9 0 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME M. E. Akins 

(Thu ipra fer Suee UK) 

TELEPHONE NO. 

APPROVED BY. TTTLE . DATE . 

co.NDrm.vjop APPROVAL, r ANY: 



, Lbeat 
D a C x t a m i e 
StueLaaae-4 
F a L M - l t 

DBITUCT.I 
P.O. 3c* 1900, Hobea, NM SS240 

Dimucrn 
P.O. Draw* DO, 

NM SC10 

ms-TntCTm 
1000 Rio Bnsoa Rd, Aaac, NM 17410 

Stm of New Mexico 
Energy, Moktnls nd Nocml Retoaarces Depemnent 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sana Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
A l Dtoanoaa must ba from tm out * baundartM af t » aectton 

F a m C l t l 
I « M 1 . 1 « -r 

Oparefa* 

CHEVRON USA INC J . R. Holt NCT-C Gas Com. 

Well No. 

Un* 

Actual Footsie 

1980 

TaaaabJa 
19 South 37 E a s t 

NMPM 

Couaty 
Lea 

of Wei: 

feet from the North liaaaad 198Q fed frora the E a s t liM 
Grouad level Bev. 

3693.8 
Producing FonnHioB Pool 

Acrea 
1. OUUDM tbe aciuata rlaatraiad to the eubject well by colored peaal or hechuje martt oa tba plat below. 

1 If non thai oaa leaae ia cfcriicated to *c wall, oillme each aad ideaufy tba owaerehip thereof (both aa to working iatereai aad royalty). 

3. If mora tbaa oaa leaae of different, owaenhip ia dedicated to tba wall, nave tha mleresl of att owaaa beea nramMatwl by t 
irmnremn, force-pooling, etc.? 

• Yea • No If mfwer it "ye*" type of ccneoiidaooa 
If antwer ia "ao" liat tbe ownera and tract deacripoona which have actually beea ccaaolidated. (Uaa reverie ode of 
thiaform if i 
No allowable will be tangoed to the well until all inuresta have beea roaanlirlaiwd (by < 
or until a nai ainlml unit, auch mlereat. haa beea apurwwl by tba Divianev 

, uaUizaaoa, forced-pooling, or otherwiae) 

r~ 
i i m u m m 
I I I I I I I I I I i i f i i i i i i n i i i i i i i i n i i i n i m i ' 

FTi BTT rTw FTTTTTTTWI I 

1195 ? 

I » M 999 1330 14S0 11 

W4WHiiiiiiiniii<iiiiiiiiiiiimmu 
23W M40 3000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby certify that (At information 

rtmtaintd herein in true and complete to the 
bem of my momttdee and belief. 

35gaaBBe • 

M. E. Akins 

Staff Drlq. Enqr. 
CoQayy 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
Dale 

3-27-90 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that tht null location thamm 
on this pint mot piotled from paid nates of 
actual surreys mod* by mt or under my 
mperyuon, and that tht same is one and 
correct to tha best of my knowiedtt and 
belief. 

Data Surveyed 
August 17, 1990 

Signature A Seal of 
ProfetBonal Surveyor 

JOHN*. WEST, s r s 

RONALD Jl EIDSON, 3259 



Diana Offlee 
Suae Leaae-4 
F M U M I O I 

PgTMCTI 

P.a Bat 1900. Habee, NM SX240 

P.a Drawer DO, A/Una, NM U210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brnaoa Rd, Aaac, NM S7410 

St i t tof r ^ M t S i c o 
E a o g y , Mjotnis a i l Nattr i l ' C-108 

1-1-49 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AJ OaMnoM matt ba worn • » oulw bouraMM c« aocfan 

Uparaky 

CHEVRON USA INC J . R. Holt NCT-C Gas Com. 
Wall No. 

Uait Towaantp 
19 South 37 E a s t 

NMPM 

Couaty 
Lea 

Actual Footage Locanoa of Wei: 

1190 feet from the South 
Grouad level Elev. 

3693.8 

liaaaad U95 feet from the E a s t liae 
Pool 

2ML Acrea 
1. OUUHM tha acreage defecated to the subject well by colored peacil or because marts oa the put below. 

2. If mora thai oaa leaae ia dedicated ka well, outline each aad identify tha ownanbip fccreof (both aa to working tstereet and royafey). 

t of all ownera been coneohViatffl by /,|liMiiif*t'7 ̂ KIB. 3. If more than one leaae of different ownership ia dedicated to the well, have the 
^ritvwit^ force-pooling, etc? 
. Q Yea Q No If antwer ia "yea" type of conerairlaiioa 

If anawer ia "no" list the ownera aad tract deecriptiooe which have actually been rnnanlirlatrd (Uae reveres ode of 
this form if mrrreiiiy. 
No allowable will be ttaignnd to the wefl until all interests have beea rnaanliilaiiil (by < 
or until a aon-etaadard unit, eliminating auch interest, has beea apuiwed by the Divuaoa, 

, imitiTation, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 

I1JJUJU1E a* Us.taJLaXLi aaajuaxitajUALUUJLMk j I t T i r n f f l r T I I I U I I I I I m t m i t f l i m i i i i s w a . 

0 
oo 
tr 

O-

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtby certify that tht information 

to tht 
bom of my momitdet ond btiitf. 

Sigaature ' ~T 

M. E. Akins 

Staff Drlg. Engr. 
O'aiajniny 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc, 
Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I htrtby certify thm tho well location shown 
on this pint wat piaUad from field noma of 
actual sorwtyo mono by mt or ondor my 
nmtnkstm, and thm the torn* is out a 
correct to tht bom of my knowledge and 
btiiaf. 



I'I'Y. r NO t) 

FOWIN L . MITCHtM 
CHAIRMAN 

New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

LAND COMMISSIONER. MURRAY E. MORGAN 
MEMBER 

S,TATE GEOLOGIST. A . L . PORTER Ji 
SECRETARY 0 I RECTOR 

P. 0. BOX 871 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

October 25, 1957 

Gulf Oil Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer 1290 
Fort Worth 1, Texas 

Attention; B» E* Thompson 

Ini-
Taylo 

Administrative Order NSP-397 

Buapgss /y , /£, 
C ampin: 11 

Gentlemen: 
/ ! < c & ^ < t r ~ J o n e s 

Reference is made to your application for approval of j!Ale 

240-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool 
consisting of the following acreage: 

Township 19 South, Range 37 East 
Section 5: SE/4 and S/2 NE/4 

It is understood that this unit is to be ascribed to your 
J. R. Holt "C" Well No. 1, located 1980 feet from the North line and 
1980,feet from the East line of said Section 5. 

By authority granted me under provisions of Rule 5, Section 
(b). of the Special Rules and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as 
set forth in Order R-520, you are hereby authorized to operate the 
above described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit, with 
allowable to be assigned thereto in accordance with Rule 12 of the pool 
rules, based upon the unit size of 240 acres. 

Very truly yours, A 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. ' 
Secretary-Director 

DSN:omg 
cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs 

New Mexico Oil & Gas Engineering Committee 
El Paso Natural Gas - Jal 
El Paso Natural Gas - El Paso 
New Mexico State Land Office- (Mrs. Rhea) 



Chevron 
^g$0 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
2 E 2 P-0. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 

October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 11901 FSL 
Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
Entex Bldg. 
1200 Milam Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application f o r 
NMOCD approval f o r an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication i n the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be wi t h i n an ex i s t i n g 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated to 
Chevron's exis t i n g J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate t h i s 240-acres t o both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', r e s u l t i n g from topographic 
r e s t r a i n t s at the orthodox location. 

As an of f s e t operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the o r i g i n a l and two copies to the NMOCD i n Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD i n Hobbs. We also request that you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. i n Midland. We have enclosed s e l f addressed, 
stamped envelopes f o r your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration i n the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

A. W. Bohling v 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 

October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 1190' FSL 
S e c t i o n 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Lanexco, Inc. 
P. O. Box 2730 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application f o r 
NMOCD approval f o r an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication i n the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be wi t h i n an ex i s t i n g 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated t o 
Chevron's ex i s t i n g J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate t h i s 240-acres to both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', r e s u l t i n g from topographic 
r e s t r a i n t s at the orthodox location. 

As an of f s e t operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the o r i g i n a l and two copies to the NMOCD i n Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD i n Hobbs. We also request th a t you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. i n Midland. We have enclosed s e l f addressed, 
stamped envelopes f o r your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration i n the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

A. W. Bohling V 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 1190* FSL 
S e c t i o n 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

PITCO Energy 
P. O. Box 5317 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application f o r 
NMOCD approval f o r an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication i n the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be wi t h i n an ex i s t i n g 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated t o 
Chevron's exis t i n g J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate t h i s 240-acres to both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity t o the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', r e s u l t i n g from topographic 
r e s t r a i n t s at the orthodox location. 

As an o f f s e t operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the o r i g i n a l and two copies to the NMOCD i n Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD i n Hobbs. We also request that you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. i n Midland. We have enclosed s e l f addressed, 
stamped envelopes f o r your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration i n the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

A. W. Bohling v 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 

October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 1190' FSL 
Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Morexco, Inc. 
P. O. Box 481 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application f o r 
NMOCD approval f o r an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication i n the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be w i t h i n an ex i s t i n g 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated t o 
Chevron's ex i s t i n g J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan t o 
Simultaneously Dedicate t h i s 240-acres t o both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', r e s u l t i n g from topographic 
r e s t r a i n t s at the orthodox location. 

As an of f s e t operator, i f you do not have any objections t o the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the o r i g i n a l and two copies t o the NMOCD i n Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD i n Hobbs. We also request th a t you send a copy t o 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. i n Midland. We have enclosed s e l f addressed, 
stamped envelopes f o r your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-724 6. Your prompt consideration i n the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

A. W. Bohling ^ 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
11951 FEL and 1190« FSL 
Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County . New Mexico 

Tierra Exploration 
800 W. Wall, Ste. C 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application for 
NMOCD approval for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be within an existing 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated to 
Chevron's existing J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate this 240-acres to both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', resulting from topographic 
restraints at the orthodox location. 

As an offset operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD in Hobbs. We also request that you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. in Midland. We have enclosed self addressed, 
stamped envelopes for your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration in the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

A. W. Bohling 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 1190' FSL 
Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

D. H. Wilson 
P. 0. BOX 755 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application for 
NMOCD approval for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be within an existing 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated to 
Chevron's existing J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate this 240-acres to both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 3 30', resulting from topographic 
restraints at the orthodox location. 

As an offset operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD in Hobbs. We also request that you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. in Midland. We have enclosed self addressed, 
stamped envelopes for your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration in the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 

A. W. Bohling 
Proration Engineer 



Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 1190' FSL 
Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Texaco Producing Company 
P. 0. Box 3109 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application for 
NMOCD approval for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be within an existing 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated to 
Chevron's existing J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate this 240-acres to both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', resulting from topographic 
restraints at the orthodox location. 

As an offset operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD in Hobbs. We also request that you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. in Midland. We have enclosed self addressed, 
stamped envelopes for your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration in the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

A. W. Bohling V 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
P.O. Box 1150, Midland, TX 79702 October 2, 1990 

Waiver Request 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location 
and Simultaneous Dedication 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs QN 
(Pro Gas) Pool 
1195' FEL and 1190' FSL 
Section 5, T-19r-S, R-37-E, NMPM 
Lea County. New Mexico 

Oxy USA Inc. 
P. 0. BOX 50250 
Midland, Texas 79710 
Attention: Richard E. Foppiano 

Gentlemen: 

Attached i s a copy of Chevron's administrative application for 
NMOCD approval for an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and 
Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 
Pool. 

Chevron plans to d r i l l the J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com No.2, located 
1195'FEL and 1190'from FSL of Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea 
County, New Mexico. This location w i l l be within an existing 
240-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit currently dedicated to 
Chevron's existing J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Com Well No. 1. We plan to 
Simultaneously Dedicate this 240-acres to both of these wells. 
This location i s unorthodox due to the proximity to the quarter-
quarter section, less than 330', resulting from topographic 
restraints at the orthodox location. 

As an offset operator, i f you do not have any objections to the 
attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail 
the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe and one copy 
to the NMOCD in Hobbs. We also request that you send a copy to 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. in Midland. We have enclosed self addressed, 
stamped envelopes for your convenience. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. A. W. Bohling at 
(915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration in the above matter i s 
appreciated. 

A. W. Bohling 
Proration Engineer 

JRCH:db 
EMN/00918.20a 



Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 
J. R. Holt (NCT-C) Lease 

Application f o r an Unorthodox 
Gas Well Location 

and 
Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage 
Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro Gas) 

1195' FEL AND 1190' FSL 
S e c t i o n 5, T-19-S, R-37-E 
Lea County. New Mexico 

WAIVER TO OBJECTION 

We, the undersigned, as an of f s e t operator, waive any objection 
to Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s application f o r NMOCD approval of an 
Unorthodox Gas Well Location i n the Eumont Yates 7 Rvrs Qn (Pro 
Gas) Pool. This location i s t o be 1195' FEL and 1190' FSL, 
Section 5, T-19-S, R-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. We 
furth e r understand that t h i s well w i l l also be assigned to the 
already dedicated 240-acre proration u n i t of Chevron's J. R. Holt 
(NCT-C) No.l comprising the S/2 NE/4 and SE/4 of Section 5, T-19-
S, R-37-E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Company: 

Representative: 

Signature: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 


